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General advice and support to help you with your progression route for 

September 

 
Whatever progression plan you have you have there are a large number of people who 
you can contact for information, advice and support. Please do not sit and home 
worrying about what you are going to do in September if you do not currently have a 
plan. We are here to help. The easiest way to contact is via email and these are listed 
below.  Please note that these people can only support you with planning for what you 
are going to do in September (if you do not currently have a plan). Information about 
your exam grades is detailed on a separate sheet and any queries regarding these 
should be emailed to our examinations officer. 

If your query is specific to a particular institution such as Jesmond Park Academy Sixth 
Form, a College or an Apprenticeship then you should contact them directly rather 
than the people listed below.  

Connexions (Careers) advice 
The people below can help you with general advice if you do not currently have a plan. 
Sarah Beeley (Connexions advisor) sarah.beeley@newcastle.gov.uk 
Matt Ellaway (Connexions advisor) matt.ellaway@newcastle.gov.uk 
 
Jesmond Park Academy Sixth Form 
You will be given separate information regarding enrolment into our Sixth Form.  
Listed below are the two main contacts for this. 
Mr Costello (Director of Sixth Form) acostello@jesmondparkacademy.org.uk 
Mrs Routledge (Senior Sixth Form Tutor) jroutledge@jesmondparkacademy.org.uk 
 
General advice and support beyond Year 11 
The people below can also help you with general advice if you do not currently have a 
plan. 
Mr Holmes (Director of Student Progress) nholmes@jesmondparkacademy.org.uk 
Mrs Strong (Careers Manager) jstrong@jesmondparkacademy.org.uk 
Mrs Taylor (Consultant Careers Leader) staylor@jesmondparkacademy.org.uk 
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